Date: 18 Feb 2020

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between

Dayanand Science College, Latur, Under Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded

And

LVH Arts, Science & Commerce College, Nashik-3, Under Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

This document constitutes an agreement between Department of Microbiology, Dayanand Science College, Latur and Department of Chemistry, LVH Arts, Science & Commerce College, Nashik-3 for promoting scientific research development in the minds of the students and faculty belonging to Microbiology and chemistry department exclusively. 1. Objective

The objective of this MOU is to express the willingness of both institutes to engage in an effort to promote the development of research activities as well as to develop and expand relationships between two departments of two institutes for the benefit of research students to inculcate the research aptitude in the minds of the research-oriented students.

Specific research activities under this MOU will be identified through discussions between the two authorities

The Principal, Dayanand Science College, Latur agrees to provide assistance to The Principal LVH Arts, Science & Commerce College, Nashik-3 to carry out research activities in its parent institute, that will improve or expand the support for the students and faculty of Microbiology and Chemistry engaged in research activities and improve the quality of research by providing access to the instruments, chemicals and literature available in the institute and also review in terms of progress of the research students. Finding the good results on the basis of interest of students in research, Dayanand Science College, Latur can further extend its support for specific activities which may further be developed through a participatory process. After finalizing the strategic planning, technical support for research activities, agreements between the two institutes will be finalized further through a participatory process. These agreements will be detailed in subsequent Addendums to this MOU.

Department of Microbiology, Dayanand Science College, Latur agrees to work with and coordinate with Department of Chemistry, LVH Arts, Science & Commerce College, Nashik-3 in the development of their initiatives to improve and expand support in research activities.

They also agree to allow Department of Chemistry, LVH Arts, Science & Commerce College, Nashik-3 to carry out research activities to assess the impact of these activities on participating students and faculty at large.

2. General Terms of MOU

- Duration of MOU: This MOU shall be operational upon signing and will have an initial duration of five year. All activities conducted before this date within the vision of the joint collaboration will be deemed to fall under this MOU.
- Coordination: In order to carry out and fulfil the aims of this agreement, both institutes will appoint an appropriate person(s) to represent its organization and to coordinate the implementation of activities and will meet regularly to discuss progress and plan activities.
- 3. **Termination of MOU:** The partnership covered by this MOU shall terminate upon completion of the agreed upon period. The agreement may also be terminated with a written one month notice from either side.
- 4. **Extension of Agreement:** The memorandum of understanding may be extended provided both the institutes agree upon and can provide the necessary resources.
- 5. **Communications:** All communication under this agreement in connection herewith shall be written in English language.
- 6. Addendum: Any Addendum to this MOU shall be in writing and signed by both institutes.
- 7. The terms and provisions in this MOU also apply to any subsequent Addendum to this agreement.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the institutes have executed this memorandum on the day of

18 02 2020 Date. 18 02 2920

N. Principal,

Dayanand Science College, Latur

Under SRTM University, Nanded

Ramon

Head, Department of Microbiology, Dayanand Science College, Latur





LVH Arts, Sci. & Comm. College, Nashik Under Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune



Departement of Chemistry LVH Arts, Sci. & Comm. College, Nashik